3-23-05 05-03-200	Docket No.: D-43585-01	
3-23-05 Based on FORM PTO-1595 102993810	SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Jacob Brinkman John Koke Ron Whitehead David Stevens Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached? Yes No	Sealed Air New Zealand Corner Avalon Drive and Foreman Road Hamilton, New Zealand	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date(s): 2/23/05, 2/25/05, 3/14/05 and 3/13/05		
This document is to be recorded against the following patent or previously filed patent application:		
10/504506		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Mark B. Quatt Sealed Air Corporation	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00	
P.O. Box 464 Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1765	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark B. Quatt Registration No. 30,484 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to:
Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Koke, residing at 505 River Crest Drive, Duncan, SC 29334, Jacob Brinkman, residing at 37 Raymond Street, Hamilton, New Zealand, Ron Whitehead, 111 Ferguson Road, RD5, Hamilton, New Zealand, and David Stevens, have jointly made an invention relating to a vacuum packaging machine which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VACUUM PACKAGING MACHINE, said application was filed on August 12, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/504506; and

WHEREAS, SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand and having a place of business at Corner Avalon Drive and Foreman Road, Hamilton, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Koke, Jacob Brinkman, Ron Whitehead, and David Stevens, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND, as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which SEALED AIR NEW ZEALAND, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or

any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this
4 day of March 2005.
JOHN KOKE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this
23 day of February, 2005.
JACOB BRINKMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this
25 day of Frehistary 2005.
RON WHITEHEAD
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this
day of, 2005.
DAVID STEVENS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereb	by set my hand and affix my seal this
day of, 2005.	
	JOHN KOKE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereb	by set my hand and affix my seal this
day of, 2005.	
	JACOB BRINKMAN
N WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set n	ny hand and affix my seal this
day of 2005.	
	RON WHITEHEAD
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set r	ny hand and affix my seal this
13 TH day of MARC 1-1, 2005.	
	DAVID STEVENS

RECORDED: 03/23/2005